
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 25-00062             Agenda Date: 1/14/2025 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

First Amendment Community Partners and Engagement Consultants 
 
Presenter: 
Tom Tonkavich, 352-264-6738 
 
Description: 
This First Amendment is needed to transfer contract responsibility from CareerSource to Alachua 
County Community Support Services.  It also revises the term ending date to April 30, 2025, from 
September 30, 2025 to correspond with the total payment amount and corrects the payment term 
language, there is no change in the total contract amount or planned number of payments.  

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve the First Amendment and Authorize the Chair to Execute it. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
The Board approved the original agreement on April 18, 2023 
 
Fiscal Note:  
No fiscal impact as there is no change in the total contract amount or planned number of payments. 
 
Strategic Guide: 
Social and Economic Opportunity 

 

Background: 
This First Amendment is not part of the larger planned presentation on revising the Community Health 
Worker program to a sustainable model, that will occur later in 2025.  The agreement with Community 
Partners and Engagement Consultants provides community outreach activities to recruit potential 
individuals interested in becoming a Community Health Worker.  It also provides mentoring to 
individuals working to achieve certification.  This contract was originally executed via CareerSource 
and during the process of review it was noted the payment terms were incorrect.     


